Hyderabad - 500095 

7. Contact person Assistant General Manager (Lead Bank & 
RSETI) 
State Bank of India, Local Head Office, 
Hyderabad Circle, Bank Street Koti, 

Hyderabad - 500095 

https://www./
https://etender.sbi/

8. Earnest Money Deposit  Rs.40500 (Rupees Forty Thousand 
Five hundred only) as EMD 

(EMD is exempted for MSE registered 
firms under catering services division. 
(Proof of Valid registration Copy to be 
enclosed.) 

In favour of “AGM LB & RSETI, 

SBI Hyderabad Circle” To be 

submitted at 

Assistant General Manager (Lead